





For more information please contact:

David W. Boral Chief Executive Officer

# Phil Wiederlight Chief Operating Officer

Office: +1 (212) 970-5264 Direct: +1 (929) 625-1539 pwiederlight@dboralcapital.com

## Gaurav Verma Co-Head, Investment Banking

Office: +1 (212) 970-5183 Direct: +1 (929) 528-0912 gverma@dboralcapital.com

## Stephanie Hu Co-Head, Investment Banking

Office: +1 (212) 970-5195 Direct: +1 (929) 586-0272 shu@dboralcapital.com

# D. Boral Capital LLC to be Platinum Sponsor at

### The PIPEs Conference

NEW YORK, November 12, 2024 – D. Boral Capital, a relationship & performance driven investment bank focused on growth issuers and their investors, today announces it will be a Platinum sponsor of The PIPEs Conference (A DealFlow Event) being held November 13-14, 2024 at the Hard Rock Hotel & Casino in Hollywood, Fla.

David W. Boral, D. Boral Capital's Founder and CEO, stated, "The PIPEs Conference provides an important opportunity for professionals focused on raising capital through follow on offerings via a PIPE, Registered Direct, or CMPO. We are proud to be one of the sponsors of this leading event and look forward to meeting with industry colleagues as we continue to serve our clients."

For more information about The PIPEs Conference, visit its website at thepipesconference.com.

#### **About The PIPEs Conference**

The DealFlow team started covering private investments in public equity 20 years ago with The PIPEs Report, and the deal-tracking service PrivateRaise. We also hosted the industry's annual event, which was held in locations around the world.

The PIPE market has continued to evolve with many new investors and advisors joining the industry and eager for the opportunity to exchange ideas and form in-person relationships with the most active players in this important corner of the capital markets.

In addition to serving as a forum for professional networking and dealmaking, The PIPEs Conference at The Hard Rock Hotel & Casino in Florida will cover the latest developments in regulation and law, trends in the market, noteworthy transaction structures, and more.

#### About D. Boral Capital

D. Boral Capital LLC is an investment bank headquartered in New York which provides advisory and financing solutions to middle market and emerging growth companies. The Company has a proven track record of offering strategic guidance to clients across the globe in any sector, with access to capital from the USA, Asia, Europe, UAE, and Latin America.

D. Boral Capital is a leader on Wall Street, having aggregated over \$23 billion in capital across approximately 300 transactions through various product types.

